## North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

#### WBS Number: 3.106715 & 3.206715 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes in ONSLOW County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	/
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$450.00	/
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$ 65.00	- \$1,170.00 FIGS.00	1
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	86.38	SMI	\$331.00	\$28,591.78	
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	387.18	SMI	\$331.00	\$128,156.58	

### TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 160,368.36 \$ 159,393.36

CONTRACTOR Coastal Transmission Inc.	
ADDRESS 7615 Myrtle Grove Rd., Wilmington, NC 28409	
Federal Identification Number 882941201	
Contractor's License Number 88582	
Authorized Agent Dana L. Fowler Title President  Signature Date 8/15/23	CORPORATE SEAL
Witness Annette Boring Title Director of Operations	
Signature Date 8 /15/23	
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, a Execution)	nd Contract
Name Rodney Fowler	

Email	rfowler@coastal-transmission.com			
Phone	843-532-1922			
T	HIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPAR TRANSPORTATION	RTMEN	T OF	
This bid	has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Road	ls and Stri	uctures 2018.	,
	d by NCDOT_ Doote Murphy	Date_	8/17	9-03
Accentei	1 by NCDOT Operation 94 Hard	Data	8/17/	202

# North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

WBS Number: 3.106715 & 3.206715 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes in ONSLOW County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$1,500.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	86.38	SMI	\$225.00	\$19,435,50
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	387.18	SMI	\$2a5.°°	\$87,115.50

TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$ 111,551.

Name Jaime Moore

contractor JMC Cleaning & Mulching LLC ADDRESS 4959 Harrison-Phelps Rd La Gro Federal Identification Number 85-1829790	inge, NC 2955
Contractor's License Number 119583	
Conductor a Product states	
Authorized Agent Jaime H. MOOR Title Member manager	CORPORATE
( Sala 2023	SEAL
Witness Judy J. Harrison Title Witness	
Signature July Harrism Date 8-13-2023	
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds,	and Contract
Execution)	

Email jain e harrison moore@gmail.com

Phone 152-559-9960

THIS SECTION TO BE	COMPLETED BY NORTH CARO	LINA DEPARTMENT OF
	TRANSPORTATION	

		ANSPORTATION			
This bid has been revie	wed in accordance with Articl	le 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for	Roads and Structure	es 2018.	,
Reviewed by NCDOT_	Dootie 7		Date 8	177	23
Accepted by NCDOT_	Jonathen	Wilh	Date 8	117/2	250

## North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

### WBS Number: 3.106715 & 3.206715 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes in ONSLOW County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1000.00	\$1000.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1500.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1500.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	86.38	SMI	225.00	\$19,435.50
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	387.18	SMI	\$210.00	81,307.80

#### TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: \$104,743.30

Name Maria Rogerson

CONTRACTOR PLCL Contracting LLC		
ADDRESS P.O. Box 282 Ayden, NC 28513		
Federal Identification Number 83-3822763	,	
Contractor's License Number N/A		wind and and and and and and and and and a
Authorized Agent Maria Rogerson	Title Managing Member	CORPORATE
Signature Maria Rogussi	Date 8-14-23	SEAL
Witness Annette Harris	Title Office Admin.	Caroline
Signature Christic Jami	Date 8-14-23	11, 2019
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Lett Execution)	ters of Intent, Insurance, Bond	s, and Contract

Email_plclcontractingllc@gmail.com	 -
Phone 252-746-1158	

### THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2018.

Reviewed by NCDOT

Date 8 17 3

Accepted by NCDOT

Date 8/17/2023



# North Carolina Department of Transportation PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

#### WBS Number: 3.106715 & 3.206715 Long-Arm Mowing along Primary & Secondary Paved Routes in ONSLOW County

ITEM	DESC	SECT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	6132000000-N	SP	GPS OUTFITTING FEE	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00
3	6132000000-N	SP	GPS SUBSCRIPTION FEE	3	EA	500.00	1,500.00
4	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, PRIMARY ROUTES	86.38	SMI	244.95	21,158.78
5	6136000000-E	SP	LONG-ARM MOWING, SECONDARY ROUTES, (PAVED)	387.18	SMI	255.95	99,098.72 -94,839.74

### TOTAL BID FOR PROJECT: 120,498.52 \$ 124,757.50

CONTRACTOR DanGrady Company LLC ADDRESS 1517 little savannah rd Sylva		
Federal Identification Number 85-08249		<del></del>
Contractor's License Number 99645		
^		
Authorized Agent Noah Saunier	Title Managing member	CORPORATE
Signature Months	Date 8-16-23	SEAL
Witness Katherine Harrall	Title Officer	
Signature #	Date 8-16-23	
Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., I Execution)		nd Contract

Name\_Noah Saunier

<sub>Email</sub> Noah@dar	ngradyco.com, info@	dangradyco.com	
Phone (828) 506	-0112		
THIS SECTION	ON TO BE COMPLET	ED BY NORTH CAROLINA	DEPARTMENT OF
		ANSPORTATION	
This bid has been reviev	ved in accordance with Articl	le 103-1 of the Standard Specifications	for Roads and Structures, 2018.
Reviewed by NCDOT_	Inothe o	nurphy	
Accented by NCDOT	Q inthe	White Rell	8/17/2023